
2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 5 - BROADFORD : 4 - 5 May 2018
Sponsored By Race Center / Waterjet Solutions

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

OVER 600 E & NE & CLINT FARR & 600 NE
QUALIFYING

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 10:15:32
Event: Q02 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Overcast - 7C Starters: 18
Track: Wet Printed at: 10:34

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader
  1 28 Travis BAAS / Ord's Motorcycles O6E Kawasaki ZX10R 

1000
59.356  9 of  9

  2 839 Reece PAYNE / Uncle O6E Yamaha R1 1000 1:00.661  8 of  8 1.305 1.305
  3 48 Craig DOYE O6E Yamaha R1 1000 1:00.933  8 of  8 .272 1.577
  4 47 Jonny TAYLOR O6NE Kawasaki ZX10R 

1000
1:01.778  8 of  8 .845 2.422

  5 75 Darren TROTTER O6E Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:02.873  8 of  9 1.095 3.517
  6 65 Nathan MCKENZIE O6E Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:02.983  7 of  7 .110 3.627
  7 22 Glenn NANKERVIS / Nankervis Motorsport 6E Yamaha R6 600 1:03.099  3 of  5 .116 3.743
  8 54 Brendan WILSON O6E Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:03.245  7 of  8 .146 3.889
  9 8 Brandon LEVIN / Wick & Wire O6NE Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:03.666  8 of  8 .421 4.310
 10 33 Allen MCGUIRE / Amac Racing O6E BMW S1000RR 1000 1:04.413  6 of  6 .747 5.057
 11 71 Terry DIXON 6E Yamaha R6 600 1:04.503  6 of  6 .090 5.147
 12 22a Bryce THOMPSON / Top tune Motorcycles / Murray 

Valley Training Centre
6NE Honda CBR RR 600 1:06.046  6 of  6 1.543 6.690

 13 39 Brian BEZZINA / Motorcycle Movers 6E Honda CBR 600 1:06.708  8 of  8 .662 7.352
 14 333 Jayson PORTER / JC's Motorcycle Shop O6NE Ducati 1199 1200 1:09.231  3 of  3 2.523 9.875
 15 81 Andrew WERNER / Traralgon 4WD Centre O6NE Honda CBR 1000 1:10.312  2 of  2 1.081 10.956
 16 63 Rusty CRANE / Crane Livestock Transport O6NE Honda CBR 1000 1:10.670  3 of  3 .358 11.314
 17 686 Tracey DAVIES / Throttle Gals Magazine Australia / 

Girl Rider
O6NE Ducati Panigale 1199 1:19.402  1 of  1 8.732 20.046

Not enough laps
 NC 74 Scott MCGREGOR O6E Yamaha FZR 1000 .000  0 of  0 -59.356

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 5 - BROADFORD : 4 - 5 May 2018
Sponsored By Race Center / Waterjet Solutions

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

OVER 600 E & NE & CLINT FARR & 600 NE
QUALIFYING

LAP TIMES

Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 10:15:32
Event: Q02 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Overcast - 7C Starters: 18
Track: Wet Printed at: 10:34

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
8 Brandon LEVIN 1:14.989 1:08.443 1:09.392 5:35.433 1:07.956 1:05.018 1:03.720 1:03.666

22 Glenn NANKERVIS 1:08.717 1:03.606 1:03.099 8:51.600 1:03.500
22a Bryce THOMPSON 1:14.284 1:11.972 1:09.829 5:55.558 1:08.781 1:06.046
28 Travis BAAS 1:03.689 1:01.199 1:00.702 59.498 5:58.587 1:04.833 1:01.010 1:00.790 59.356
33 Allen MCGUIRE 1:17.083 1:08.643 6:20.833 1:08.339 1:05.232 1:04.413
39 Brian BEZZINA 1:17.233 1:12.065 1:12.308 5:29.227 1:11.872 1:09.051 1:07.042 1:06.708
47 Jonny TAYLOR 1:12.266 1:07.530 1:07.271 6:16.861 1:07.994 1:04.557 1:02.661 1:01.778
48 Craig DOYE 1:12.879 1:07.968 1:02.922 6:11.688 1:04.043 1:01.382 1:01.058 1:00.933
54 Brendan WILSON 1:15.479 1:08.457 1:07.820 5:34.982 1:07.843 1:04.254 1:03.245 1:03.531
63 Rusty CRANE 1:16.727 1:11.214 1:10.670
65 Nathan MCKENZIE 1:12.786 1:08.382 1:04.395 6:44.958 1:08.715 1:03.455 1:02.983
71 Terry DIXON 1:11.993 1:07.146 1:05.919 7:47.157 1:04.663 1:04.503
75 Darren TROTTER 1:08.043 1:05.540 1:05.080 1:07.855 4:53.716 1:06.200 1:03.096 1:02.873 1:03.207
81 Andrew WERNER 1:13.323 1:10.312

333 Jayson PORTER 1:13.656 1:10.100 1:09.231
686 Tracey DAVIES 1:19.402
839 Reece PAYNE 1:11.288 1:03.331 1:04.468 5:50.842 1:05.449 1:01.506 1:00.729 1:00.661

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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OVER 600 E & NE & CLINT FARR & 600 NE
QUALIFYING

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 10:15:32
Event: Q02 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Overcast - 7C Starters: 18
Track: Wet Printed at: 10:34

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
8  Brandon LEVIN  (9th) 2 25.384 17.591 25.668 1:08.643

1 28.508 19.142 27.339 1:14.989 3 25.202 20.482 5:35.149 6:20.833
2 25.028 17.415 26.000 1:08.443 4 26.180 16.812 25.347 1:08.339
3 25.616 17.217 26.559 1:09.392 5 23.991 16.366 24.875 1:05.232
4 27.592 19.182 4:48.659 5:35.433 6 23.801 16.059 24.553 1:04.413
5 25.074 17.127 25.755 1:07.956
6 23.782 16.283 24.953 1:05.018 39  Brian BEZZINA  (13th)
7 23.130 16.068 24.522 1:03.720 1 29.476 19.709 28.048 1:17.233
8 23.116 15.989 24.561 1:03.666 2 26.654 18.339 27.072 1:12.065

3 26.830 17.893 27.585 1:12.308
22  Glenn NANKERVIS  (7th) 4 31.876 21.781 4:35.570 5:29.227

1 25.851 16.851 26.015 1:08.717 5 27.388 17.709 26.775 1:11.872
2 23.675 15.572 24.359 1:03.606 6 25.666 17.367 26.018 1:09.051
3 23.251 15.327 24.521 1:03.099 7 24.815 16.728 25.499 1:07.042
4 31.586 23.079 7:56.935 8:51.600 8 24.495 16.888 25.325 1:06.708
5 24.143 15.165 24.192 1:03.500

47  Jonny TAYLOR  (4th)
22a  Bryce THOMPSON  (12th) 1 26.832 18.486 26.948 1:12.266

1 27.246 18.689 28.349 1:14.284 2 24.093 17.457 25.980 1:07.530
2 25.756 18.303 27.913 1:11.972 3 24.099 17.534 25.638 1:07.271
3 25.429 17.727 26.673 1:09.829 4 23.584 18.676 5:34.601 6:16.861
4 29.961 20.097 5:05.500 5:55.558 5 25.989 16.646 25.359 1:07.994
5 25.620 17.256 25.905 1:08.781 6 23.255 16.382 24.920 1:04.557
6 24.195 16.585 25.266 1:06.046 7 23.005 15.746 23.910 1:02.661

8 22.063 15.650 24.065 1:01.778
28  Travis BAAS  (1st)

1 23.749 15.806 24.134 1:03.689 48  Craig DOYE  (3rd)
2 21.868 15.442 23.889 1:01.199 1 27.642 18.469 26.768 1:12.879
3 21.409 15.280 24.013 1:00.702 2 23.611 17.647 26.710 1:07.968
4 21.416 14.844 23.238 59.498 3 23.462 15.407 24.053 1:02.922
5 24.813 17.489 5:16.285 5:58.587 4 23.688 21.948 5:26.052 6:11.688
6 23.555 16.238 25.040 1:04.833 5 24.181 15.641 24.221 1:04.043
7 21.687 15.425 23.898 1:01.010 6 22.199 15.304 23.879 1:01.382
8 22.321 15.013 23.456 1:00.790 7 22.509 15.116 23.433 1:01.058
9 21.299 14.926 23.131 59.356 8 21.979 15.104 23.850 1:00.933

33  Allen MCGUIRE  (10th) 54  Brendan WILSON  (8th)
1 30.941 19.243 26.899 1:17.083 1 29.373 18.920 27.186 1:15.479



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 5 - BROADFORD : 4 - 5 May 2018
Sponsored By Race Center / Waterjet Solutions

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

OVER 600 E & NE & CLINT FARR & 600 NE
QUALIFYING

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 10:15:32
Event: Q02 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Overcast - 7C Starters: 18
Track: Wet Printed at: 10:34

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
2 25.175 17.268 26.014 1:08.457 2 23.847 16.516 25.177 1:05.540
3 24.764 17.194 25.862 1:07.820 3 23.378 16.250 25.452 1:05.080
4 25.698 19.235 4:50.049 5:34.982 4 23.429 16.321 28.105 1:07.855
5 25.262 17.106 25.475 1:07.843 5 34.180 20.924 3:58.612 4:53.716
6 23.295 16.175 24.784 1:04.254 6 25.890 15.869 24.441 1:06.200
7 22.569 15.932 24.744 1:03.245 7 22.903 15.685 24.508 1:03.096
8 22.764 16.021 24.746 1:03.531 8 22.622 15.733 24.518 1:02.873

9 22.902 15.873 24.432 1:03.207
63  Rusty CRANE  (16th)

1 29.781 18.755 28.191 1:16.727 81  Andrew WERNER  (15th)
2 25.948 18.154 27.112 1:11.214 1 27.506 18.399 27.418 1:13.323
3 25.296 17.469 27.905 1:10.670 2 25.384 17.665 27.263 1:10.312

65  Nathan MCKENZIE  (6th) 333  Jayson PORTER  (14th)
1 28.013 17.808 26.965 1:12.786 1 27.250 18.663 27.743 1:13.656
2 24.199 18.103 26.080 1:08.382 2 25.461 17.854 26.785 1:10.100
3 23.450 16.159 24.786 1:04.395 3 24.946 17.435 26.850 1:09.231
4 23.403 15.897 6:05.658 6:44.958
5 25.928 17.264 25.523 1:08.715 686  Tracey DAVIES  (17th)
6 23.168 15.541 24.746 1:03.455 1 31.404 19.651 28.347 1:19.402
7 22.913 15.666 24.404 1:02.983

839  Reece PAYNE  (2nd)
71  Terry DIXON  (11th) 1 28.505 17.590 25.193 1:11.288

1 28.057 17.631 26.305 1:11.993 2 23.101 15.793 24.437 1:03.331
2 25.042 16.535 25.569 1:07.146 3 22.846 16.063 25.559 1:04.468
3 24.255 16.082 25.582 1:05.919 4 23.811 18.945 5:08.086 5:50.842
4 31.862 21.689 6:53.606 7:47.157 5 25.669 15.609 24.171 1:05.449
5 1:04.663 6 22.510 15.240 23.756 1:01.506
6 1:04.503 7 22.023 14.993 23.713 1:00.729

8 22.053 15.033 23.575 1:00.661
75  Darren TROTTER  (5th)

1 25.537 16.737 25.769 1:08.043

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 5 - BROADFORD : 4 - 5 May 2018
Sponsored By Race Center / Waterjet Solutions

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

OVER 600 E & NE & CLINT FARR & 600 NE
QUALIFYING

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 10:15:32
Event: Q02 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Overcast - 7C Starters: 18
Track: Wet Printed at: 10:34

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:20.386 28 Travis BAAS Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:03.689 1
2:21.585 28 Travis BAAS Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:01.199 2
3:22.287 28 Travis BAAS Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:00.702 3
4:21.785 28 Travis BAAS Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 59.498 4

14:26.361 28 Travis BAAS Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 59.356 9

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 5 - BROADFORD : 4 - 5 May 2018
Sponsored By Race Center / Waterjet Solutions
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OVER 600 E & NE & CLINT FARR & 600 NE
QUALIFYING

BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 10:15:32
Event: Q02 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Overcast - 7C Starters: 18
Track: Wet Printed at: 10:34

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 T. BAAS 21.299 T. BAAS 14.844 T. BAAS 23.131 T. BAAS 59.274 59.356
2 C. DOYE 21.979 R. PAYNE 14.993 C. DOYE 23.433 C. DOYE 1:00.516 1:00.933
3 R. PAYNE 22.023 C. DOYE 15.104 R. PAYNE 23.575 R. PAYNE 1:00.591 1:00.661
4 J. TAYLOR 22.063 G. NANKERVIS 15.165 J. TAYLOR 23.910 J. TAYLOR 1:01.623 1:01.778
5 B. WILSON 22.569 N. MCKENZIE 15.541 G. NANKERVIS 24.192 G. NANKERVI 1:02.608 1:03.099
6 D. TROTTER 22.622 J. TAYLOR 15.650 N. MCKENZIE 24.404 D. TROTTER 1:02.739 1:02.873
7 N. MCKENZIE 22.913 D. TROTTER 15.685 D. TROTTER 24.432 N. MCKENZIE 1:02.858 1:02.983
8 B. LEVIN 23.116 B. WILSON 15.932 B. LEVIN 24.522 B. WILSON 1:03.245 1:03.245
9 G. NANKERVIS 23.251 B. LEVIN 15.989 A. MCGUIRE 24.553 B. LEVIN 1:03.627 1:03.666

10 A. MCGUIRE 23.801 A. MCGUIRE 16.059 B. WILSON 24.744 A. MCGUIRE 1:04.413 1:04.413
11 B. THOMPSON 24.195 T. DIXON 16.082 B. THOMPSON 25.266 T. DIXON 1:04.503 1:04.503
12 T. DIXON 24.255 B. THOMPSON 16.585 B. BEZZINA 25.325 B. THOMPSO 1:06.046 1:06.046
13 B. BEZZINA 24.495 B. BEZZINA 16.728 T. DIXON 25.569 B. BEZZINA 1:06.548 1:06.708
14 J. PORTER 24.946 J. PORTER 17.435 J. PORTER 26.785 J. PORTER 1:09.166 1:09.231
15 R. CRANE 25.296 R. CRANE 17.469 R. CRANE 27.112 R. CRANE 1:09.877 1:10.670
16 A. WERNER 25.384 A. WERNER 17.665 A. WERNER 27.263 A. WERNER 1:10.312 1:10.312
17 T. DAVIES 26.228 T. DAVIES 18.265 T. DAVIES 28.347 T. DAVIES 1:12.840 1:19.402

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


